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MESSAGE FROM THE DEAN

Dear prospective students,

Thank you for your interest in graduate education
at the School of Business, Faculty of Management Studies
(FMS), Pokhara University. A school is an exciting place
because it provides an environment that encourages the
development of students' talents. | am proud of its rich
culture of providing practical research base education
that our colleges have upheld since its inception. Our
academic programs prepare our students to become
leaders with the moral depth and intellectual intensity
necessary to meet challenges in society. It enhances
the horizon of knowledge and managerial skills to
broaden the outlook of students by inculcating positive
attitudes and making them responsible citizens. Our
majority of faculties have been awarded Ph.D. degrees
by renowned universities and are competent enough
in the academic field. As a Dean, my aim is to improve
significant opportunities for our students to create new
knowledge and prepare for their careers inside and
outside the academic field.

Therefore, | would like to welcome all the prospective
students to our school for their bright future. Our emphasis
will continue to be on creating dedicated managers and
competent entrepreneurs to meet the challenges of the
organizations and society as well. | believe the student
will enjoy and make the best of their time at Pokhara
University, School of Business.

With best wishes for your bright academic career,

Thank you

Daya Raj Dhakal (P.hD)



DIRECTOR MESSAGE

Dear prospective students,

In twenty-three years, since the School of Business
(SOB) started the academic programs in the semester
system, the school has emerged as aleading academic
institution in Business and Management education in
the country.
School of Business, a constituent college of Pokhara
University, is certified with Quality Assurance
Accreditation (QAA) year 2022 by University Grants
Commission, Nepal. The school offers four years of
undergraduate programs, a Bachelor of Business
Administration (BBA) and a Bachelor of Business
Administration in Banking and Insurance (BBA-BI) in the
semester system, and two years of graduate programs,
a Master of Business Administration (MBA) in the trimester
system. MBA offers the main two streams MBA Regular
and MBA Job Holder. Along with academic learning,
our students can join different student clubs and can
explore their potential in extracurricular activities.
| would like to advise all the potential students and
their guardians to fully enjoy the University’s facilities
and enrich their personal knowledge and skills with
qualified faculties and well-standard teaching-learning
approaches in the School of Business.
| look forward to welcoming you to the School of
Business and working together for your academic
career advancement.

Shrijan Gyanwali, PhD



ABOUT THE SCHOOL

Pokhara University School of Business was
established in 1999 and is an institution rich in
resources with a highly qualified faculty and
competitive graduate and undergraduate

students. It is a leading constituent business CRARL
school of Pokhara University under the Faculty SCHOOL ©
of Management Studies. The primary goal of WELCOM

the school is to maintain quality education by
focusing consistently on the academic growth
and professional competencey of individual
students. Its faculty and staff are committed
to provide the best knowledge and service to
the students in different dimensions of his/her
academic growth. School of Business runs Master
of Business Administration(MBA), Bachelor of
Business Administration(BBA), and Bachelor of
Business Administration in Banking and Insurance
(BBA-BI) programs.

The School of Business started its BBA program in
1999, MBA program in 2000 and BBA-BI program in
2009. The BBA, MBA and BBA-BI programs are four-
year semester system programs and their primary
aim is to prepare middle level managers to meet
the needs of business industry, service oriented
industry, government and nongovernment
organizations in different functional areas of
management.
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The teaching team of School of Business is highly
competent, dedicated and renowned in the
academic field. The college also arranges guest
lectures and training sessions of practitioners and
reputed personalities and it conducts many skill
development activities in and outside the college
for the practical exposure of the students.
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To take aleading position in the higher education in managementin a competitive
VISION business world.

MISSION Bk provide quality based programs in different areas of administration and
management to meet needs and demands of an increasing global market
and complex business world.

) focus on the “real” world of employment, underpinned by an international
research capability based on academic excellence and practical business
relevance.

) offer business and management courses that combines a thorough

grounding in both management theory and practice with the opportunity
to specialize in accounting, finance, human resource management,
marketing and international business.

o produce market-driven and service-oriented managers and executives
with various level of competence through teaching, learning and research.

) link the PU system with the community and the business world by preparing
business graduates with positive attitudes and constructive minds.

® equip youths with managerial skills and professional expertise to face

unprecedented levels of complex operational challenges both at home
and aboard.

SAILENT ® internationally focused programs incorporating both the wisdom of the
world’s scholars and the real world experience of leading professionals.
FEATURE ° the faculty comprised of prominent scholars and researchers with a rare

blend of outstanding academic credentials and professional experience in
business and service sectors.

° integrated and interdisciplinary approach combining a modern business
curriculum with a strong foundation in the arts and sciences.

° internationally focused programs incorporating both the wisdom of the
world’s scholars and the real world experience of leading professionals.

® the faculty comprised of prominent scholars and researchers with a rare

blend of outstanding academic credentials and professional experience in
business and service sectors.

° integrated and interdisciplinary approach combining a modern business
curriculum with a strong foundation in the arts and sciences.

Dr. Deepmala Shrestha Gurung
Assistant Professor, SOB "Thank you School of Business, Pokhara

First Batch BBA (1999) University, you have sharpened my abilities
Third Batch MBA (2002) on everyday basis and given me a perfect
First Batch P.hD enviornment for achieving my goals in life."

Chancellor Gold Medal

"Success or failure is not determined
) e by circumstances. Success is the result
Samjhana Tiwari of consistent efforts to change oneself
Gold Medalist according to the situation. Therefore,
Laxmi Vidhya Padak instead of blaming the changing time,
(2023) limited resources and non-cooperation of
CGPA 3.99 friends, let's make unlimited use of limited
MBA- 2019 Aug. Batch things and adopt an appropriate strategy in
adverse situations"




BOKHARA UNIVERSTY

SCHOOL OF BUSINESS

FEATURES

Unique Trimester System
Participative and student centered
teaching learning

® Research based practices and real
time case studies / seminar
Professional guest lectures
Out-reach orientation and
induction workshop

® Specialization courses




Curriculum MBA (Full Time)

Code

STT 501
ECO 511
IMS 521
ACC515

ACC516
FIN 531
MKT 561
MGT 543
RES 611
IMS 522

MGT 548

Course Description
TERM I (12 Credits)
Business Statistics
Economic Analysis for Business
Management Information System

Financial Reporting and Analysis

TERM Il (11 Credits)
Managerial Accounting
Financial Management
Marketing Management
Human Resource Management
Business Research Methodology
E-Commerce: Practicum

TERM V (11 Credits)
Concentration IlI
Concentration IV

Elective |

Elective Il

Internship

Credits

R N N N NN w w w w

w N NN NN

Code

MGT 541
COM 505
STT 502
ECO 512
MGT 542
COM 506

MGT 544
MGT 545
MGT 546

MGT 547

MGT 549
MGT 550
RES 612

MGT 551

Course Description

TERM Il (11 Credits)
Emerging Concepts in Management
Managerial Communication
Data Analysis for Decision Modeling
Macroeconomics and the Global Economy
OB and Leadership
Communication Skill Practicum

TERM IV (11 Credits)
Entrepreneurship and Innovation
International Business
Operations and Service Management
Concentration |
Concentration Il
Business Development Plan: Graduate Seminar

TERM VI (10 Credits)
Business Environment Analysis
Strategic Management
Graduate Research Project
Corporate Governance: Graduate

Seminar

Credits

R N N N NN R N N N NN

P W W w




Conceniration and Elective Courses

FINANCE (4 courses of 2.0 credits each)

MARKETING (4 courses of 2.0 credits each)

FIN 632 Financial Institutions and Markets

FIN 633 Portfolio Management and Security Analysis
FIN 634 International Finance

FIN 635 Financial Derivatives and Risk Management
FIN 636 Management of Capital Investment Decisions
FIN 637 Corporate Financing Decisions

FIN 638 Working Capital Management

FIN 639 Financial Restructuring Strategy

MKT 662 Service Marketing Strategy
MKT 663 Marketing Research

MKT 664 Consumer Behavior

MKT 665 Promotions Management
MKT 666 Global Marketing

MKT 667 Strategic Brand Management

GENERAL MANAGEMENT (4 courses of 2.0 credits each)

MANAGEMENT SCIENCE & SYSTEMS (4 courses of 2.0
credits each)

MGT 651 Organizational Development

MGT 652 International Management

MGT 653 Management Challenges in Emerging Economies
MGT 654 Conflict Management and Negotiation Strategies
MGT 655 Managing for Quality Improvement

MGT 656 Knowledge Management

MGT 657 Competitive Strategy

MGT 658 Seminar in General Management

MSC 621 Business Processing Re-engineering
MSC 622 Total Quality Management

MSC 623 System Analysis and Design

MSC 624 Optimization Theory

MSC 625 Decision Support System

MSC 626 Supply Chain and Global Operations
MSC 627 Database Management

MSC 628 Business Simulation

HUMAN RESOURCE MANAGEMENT (4 courses of 2.0 cred-
its each)

ELECTIVE (2 courses of 2.0 credits each)

MGT 671 HRD Strategies

MGT 672 Compensation Management

MGT 673 Career Development Strategies in HRM
MGT 674 Employee Relations Management
MGT 675 Performance Management

MGT 676 International HRM

MGT 677 Seminar in HRM

ADMISSION PROCEDURE

The applicant requires submitting two passport
size photographs, officially attested copies of
certificates and transcripts/mark-sheet of all
academic qualifications, migration certificate
of highest degree and required application
fee along with the duly completed and signhed
application form.

The selection procedure is based on written
examination, group discussion, personal
interview along with the marks obtained in
SLC, Higher Secondary, and Bachelors level.
Enrolment is conditional upon completion of
all admission formalities, furnishing required
documents and payments of fees.

ELIGIBILITY

Bachelors degree or equivalentin any discipline
with minimum 45 percent of the aggregate
makrs or 2.0 CGPA in undergraduate level.

MGT 681 Econometrics

MSC 629 Management of Technology

MGT 682 Tourism and Hospitality Management
FIN 640 Insurance and Risk Management

ACC 630 Business Tax Planning

MGT 683 Project Management

FIN 641 Bank Operations and Management

MGT 684 Multinational Management

MGT 686 Strategies for Sustainable Management
MGT 685 Social Entrepreneurship

MGT 687 Management of Service Sector Organizations

MGT 688 Productivity Perspective in
Development

FIN-642 Microfinance

Management

Concentration & Elective Areas

Students need to select two areas each from the
following concenration and elective areas. Two
concentration areas cver four courses (12 credits) and
two electives cover two course (5 Credits).

Elective Areas

Society & Politics

Introduction to

Econometrics.

= Environment and Ecology

= Media and Public Relations

= Energy and Sustainable
Development

= Technology for
Development

= Creative Thinking and

Problem Solving

Concentration Areas

= Market ©
= Finance -
= Accounting

= Human Resources
Small Business &

= Entrepreneurship



Academics
EVALUATION AND GRADING SYSTEM

A student must attend every lecture, tutorial, seminar
and practical classes. The attendance requirements
will be a minimum of 80% of the classes actually

Honor points

held. If a student is absent in the class for more than  Grade (CGPA) Description
four weeks without the permission of the concerned
authority, his/ her name will be removed from the A 4.0 Excellent
college roll. A- 3.7
A student’s performance in a course is evaluated B+ 3.3 Good
internally by the concerned faculty member B 30 Fair
and externally by the Office of the Controller of
Examinations (COE). The trimester-end examinations B- 2.7
of the first and final trimesters are conducted C+ 2.3
externally by the OCE. The pass mark in each course C 2.0 Pass in Individual Course
is a minimum Grade of C or GPA of 2.0. However, .
students must secure a minimum CGPA of 3.0 at the F 0.0 Fail
end of the program. The letter grading, honor point
and description of the evaluation system is as follows.
MBA (EIGHT TRIMESTER PROGRAM)
Term | Term i
C::;:e Course Title Credit Cg:(;.:e Course Title Credit
STT 501 Business Statistics ECO 511 Economic Analysis for Business 3
IMS-521 Management Information System MGT 541 Emerging Concepts in Management 2
ACC 515 Financial Reporting and Analysis COM 505 Managerial Communication 2
COM 506  Skill Practicum 1
Term Il Term IV
C::(::e Course Title Credit Cg:;ze Course Title Credit
ECO 512 Macroeconomics and the Global Economy 2 ACC516 ACC 516 Managerial Accounting 2
STT 502 Data Analysis for Decision Modelling 2 MGT542 OB and Leadership 2
FIN 531 Financial anagement 2 RES611 Business Research Methodology 2
MKT 561 Marketing Management 2 MGT 545 International Business 2
IMS 522 E-Commerce: Practicum 1 MGT547 Business Development Plan : Graduate Seminar 1
TermV Term VI
C:::;e Course Title ?:ﬂlrt C::;Ze Course Title cp:f,:lrt
MGT 546  Operations and Service Management 2 MGT 544  Entrepreneurship and Innovation 2
MGT 543 Human Resource Management 2 Concentration lll 2
Concentration | 2 Concentration IV 2
Concentration Il 2
Term VII Term VIII
Course Code  Course Title CF:E:irt Course Code Course Title Credit Hour
MGT 548 Elective | 2 MGT 549 Business Environment Analysis 3
Elective Il 2 MGT 550 Strategic Management 3
Internship 3 MGT 551 Corporate Governance: Seminar 1
RES 612 Graduate Research Project 3




Certificate of Accreditation from UGC, Nepal

Quality Assessment and Accreditation (QAA) system of
g i Gk the University Grants Commission, Nepal is considered
 UNIVERSITY GRANTS COMMISSION one of the hallmarks of quality in educational

SANOTHIML BHAKTAPUR, NEPAL

" Certificate of Institutional Accreditation [f institutions. The School of Business, Pokhara University

S obtained this milestone on June 26, 2002 and became
i s v : : S
it the first constituent campus of Pokhara University to

_. SCHOOL OF BUSINESS, POKHARA UNIVERSITY

Pokhara-20, Kaski celebrate this feat.
y Gandaki Provinee, Nepal
) Bleac P Bubeld: |
AR A 0 Date of Accreditation

June 26, 2022

_ Dare: 2079/03/12 85
L June 26 2022 AD

The program coordinators are vital postition
both at graduate and under graduate levels.
Their duty is to Plan and implement programs
and their activities.

* Monitor program policies and practices.

* Work to keep schedule, within stated

budgets and time.

e Supportprogramgrowthanddevelopment.
* Schedule and organize meetings & events.

Dr. Deepanjal Shrestha * Maintain program records, reports, Deepak Ojha
Associate Professor . Assistant Professor
presentations and proposals BBA, BBA-BI Programme

MBA-Programme Co-ordinator i
Co-ordinator

: Mr Sarnu K.C.  Mr. Kiran Raj Lamichhane
MEMBER

Mr. Balram Paudel Mr. Bishnu Prasad Timilsina Mr. Kamal Paudel

Mr. Ajit Kumar C.K.

i el
Ms. Punam Girl Mr. Subash Malla Ms. Kalpana Subedi  Mr. Prawesh Gautam
VICE-PRESIDENT

SECRETARY TREASURER JOINT-SECRETARY MEMBER MEMBER
(2009 A.D. Batch) (2015 A.D, Batch) (2004 A.D. Batch) {2018 A.D. Batch) (2010 A.D.Batch) (2011 A.D. Batch) (2013 AT, Batch)

The Alumni Cell of School of Business is a voluntary body established by the School of Business working to
connect the alma mater with the students and build a network of relationships with the students and work
for the benefit of the school. The Cell strives to bridge the gap between the school and its esteemed alumni

community. The Alumni Cell continuously endeavours to strengthen the relations of the alumni of this school
and their alma mater. The first alumni meet of the school was held on 5th January 2019 in Pokhara. The meeting
formed the ad-hoc Committee of Pokhara University School of Business Alumni Association (PUSOBAA).




"Success Stories: Inspiring Profiles of Our Alumni"

Subash Poudel
Deputy Director
Nepal Rastra Bank

"Challenge your abilities to
become better and better in the
future" this is what | learned from
the School of Business at Pokhara
University. | feel blessed to be
a part of this great institution as
the first batch of MBA.

Dr. Keshav Acharya
Associate Professor

Dipendra Sharma
Provincial Head
NIC Asia Bank Limited

"Success doesn't just come and
find you-you have to go out
and get it."

Hom Nath Regmi
Inspector
Nepal Police

Samir KC
Provincial Head
Civil Bank Limited

We need to push hard and
enjoy every moments in our
college days which | personally
feel were the best days of
my life. The hard work at SOB
has paid me off better in my
professional career.

Kamal Paudel
Assistant Manager

Central Connecticut State University

“It's the learning environment
that determines the success and
motivation of the student. At the
School of Business, | had all the
privileges as a student and | am
indebted to the faculty and staff
for providing me with the best of
everything in all possible ways.

Sabina Ghimire
(Senior business Officer)
Agricultural Development Bank Kalanki

The university  faculties are
remarkable, and | had a chance
to learn many meaningful lessons
for a lifetime. The world-class
MBA  curriculum, the rigorous
methodology and an aggressive
approach to the teaching-learning
process are some of the wonderful
attributes of the School of Business.

Kishore KC
General Manage
Nepal Ekarat Engineering Co. Pvt. Ltd.

Nepal Bank Limited

"Proud to be a PUSOB MBA alum!
I'm not saying it was easy, but
if you can survive the endless
group tasks, presentations, the
brainstorming sessions, and the
occasional breakdown, you'll
come out stronger, smarter,
and more competitive. It's like
a business version of The Hunger
Games, but with less death and
more spreadsheets."

Jyoti Sunar
Assistant Director

As a scholar of SOB | proudly extend
my sincere gratitude to lecturers ,guest
lecturers and guides for tremendous
support. Thank you for shaping me to
work in complex environment.

To become successful in life it is
important to fully concentrate on
your goals and ambitions "hitting
the nail on the head" and you will
find Miracles will start happening
around you.

Nepal Rastra Bank

"School of Business, Pokhara University
has played a pivotal role in shaping
my professional accomplishments The
unwavering support, guidance, and
mentorship extended by the Professors

have helped me to grow academically 11

and adapt to the professional world."
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FEATURES ELIGIBILITY TO APPLY
Continuous students' evaluation Candidates who have successfully completed
Participative and student centered NEB 10+2 (Grade Xll) or an equivalent degree

teaching learning Teaching through cases with minimum pass division in percentage or
minimum ‘C’ grade in each subject are eligible
to apply.

The admission process in the BBA involves

Professional guest lectures
Out-reach orientation and induction

workshop

submission of complete application form,
transcripts and certificates of +2 and SLC/ SEE
Internship and project work or equivalent. Candidates must pass Entrance

Examination conducted by School of Business.

Specialization courses




Curriculum BBA Program

YEAR1, SEMESTER 1

English |
Business Mathematics |
Financial Accounting |
Principles of Management
Computer and IT Applications
YEAR 2, SEMESTER 3
Business Communication |
Business Statistics
Essentials of Finance
Fundamentals of Sociology
Introductory Macroeconomics
YEAR 3, SEMESTER 5
Basics of Managerial Accounting
Business Research Methods
Management of Human Resources
Fundamentals of Operations Management
Concentrations |
YEAR 4, SEMESTER 7
Business Environment of Nepal
Fundamentals of Entrepreneurship
YEAR 4, SEMESTER 7
Internship
Elective |
Concentration Il

Concentration & Elective Areas

Credit
Hours

3

W W w w w W W w w

W W w w w

w

YEAR1, SEMESTER 2

English II-3 Credit Hours
Business Mathematics ||
Financial Accounting |l
General Phycology
Introductory Microeconomics
YEAR 2, SEMESTER 4
Business Communication
Data Analysis & Modeling
Fundamentals of Organizational Behavior
Principles of Marketing
Financial Management
YEAR 3, SEMESTER 6
Introduction to Management Information system
Legal Aspects of Business and Technology
Business and Society
Project work
Concentration |l
YEAR 4, SEMESTER 8
Strategic Management
Introduction to International Business
YEAR 4, SEMESTER 8
Essentials of e-Business
Elective |l
Concentration IV

Credit
Hours

3

w W w w w w W w w

w W W w w

w

Students need to select two areas each from the following concenration and elective areas. Two
concentration areas cver four courses (12 credits) and two electives cover two course (5 Credits).

Concentration Areas

Accounting

Marketing

Finance

Human Resource
SmallBusinessandEntrepreneurship.

Elective Areas

= Society and Politics

= Basic Econometrics

= Social Ecology and Environment

= Media and Public Relations

= Energy and Sustainable Development

= Management of Technology,
= Population Dynamics and Development Challenges
= Creative Thinking & Problem Solving
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Faculty of Management Studies o

SCHOOL OF BUSINESS
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Welcome by
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Study Group for Banking and Insurance (SGBI)

Estd. 2016

pokhara University
Pokharalekh nath-30, Kaski
Nepal

FEATURES

Continuous students' evaluation
Participative and student centered
teaching learning

Teaching through cases
Professional guest lectures
Out-reach orientation and
induction workshop

Specialization courses in Banking
and Insurance

Internship and project work




Curriculum BBA-BI Program

YEAR 1, SEMESTER | Credit YEAR 1, SEMESTER Il Credit
Hours Hours

English | 3 English I 3
Business Mathematics | 3 Business Mathematics |l 3
Introductory Microeconomics 3 Financial Accounting | 3
Fundamentals of Sociology 3 Principles of Management 3
General Psychology 3 Introductory Macroeconomics 3

YEAR 2, SEMESTER Il YEAR 2, SEMESTER IV
Business Communication 3 Risk and Insurance Management 3
Business Statistics 3 Essentials of Finance 3

YEAR 2, SEMESTER Il YEAR 2, SEMESTER IV
Principles of Insurance 3 Data Analysis and Modeling 3
Financial Accounting Il 3 Basics of Managerial Accounting
Fundamentals of Organizational Behavior 8 Business Research Methods 3

YEAR 3, SEMESTER V YEAR 3, SEMESTER VI
Introduction to Management Information Systems 3 Essentials of e-Business 3
Financial Institutions and Markets 3 Financial Management 3
Management of Commercial Banks 3 Legal Aspects of Banking and Insurance g
Management of Human Resources 3 Life and Health Insurance 3
Principles of Marketing 3 Internship 3
Project Work 3

YEAR 4, SEMESTER VII YEAR 4, SEMESTER VIII
Fundamentals of Operations Management 3 Business Environment in Nepal 3
Property and Liability Insurance 3 Strategic Management 3
Treasury Operations 3 International Banking and Insurance 3
Credit Risk Management 3 Elective || 3
Elective | 3

ELECTIVES
(2 courses of 3 credits each)

e Corporate Finance

e Microfinance

¢ |nvestment Management

e Fundamentals of Financial Derivatives
e Trade Finance

e Marketing of Banking and Insurance Products

e IT for Banking and Insurance Services
e Special Topics in Insurance

Curriculum BBA-BI Program

W wwwwwww

Teaching pedagogy at School of Business
is a combination of various techniques
such as tutorials, guest lectures, seminars,
conferences, independent works,
internship, field works,project works,
researches, case studies, presentations,
discussions, and many more...
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RESOURCES & FACILITIES

The school operates all its academic programs in a cost
effective but incomparably well- built infrastructure and
interiors attired with an A class furnishing decors proffering
prolific and congenial learning environment. The college
premises are amiable.

CENTRAL LIBRARY

The central library of Pokhara University was established in
1999 along with the commencement of academic programs.
It began with a collection of 200 volumes of books. Now the
collection exceeds 35,000 textbooks, reference books and
otherresources. Moreover, there are a number of periodicals,
theses, journals, magazines and newspapers. Furthermore,
the library has a large online data base of research journals
and articles including JSTOR, Hinari etc. The library also has a
audio-visual facility within the premises of the university.
However, in order to strengthen the knowledge of students
and faculties and make reach of the students and faculties
to the resources which are rare, the school has recently
established a departmental library consisting of reference
books in management and allied areas.




SCHOLARSHIPS

Pokhara University has a universal scholarship
policy for all programs. The constituent colleges
have provided 20 percent and affiliated
colleges have provided 5 percent scholarship
to their students based on the total number of
students enrolled in each session. A Number of
students is awarded the scholarship facilities
in different programs across the country. The
scholarship has been provided based on their
merit and reservation category.

INFORMATION ACCESS CENTRE

The students and faculties of the university are
well equipped with the use of resources from
the information access centre. The centre is
well equipped with different kinds of facilities
including video conferencing, computer lab
and seminar hall.

GIRLS HOSTEL

The wuniversity has accommodation facility
for girl students studying various programs in
the constituent school. The hostel facilities are
provided to deserving students based on their
academic performance and criteria set by the
university. The hostel is operated with modern
facilities under the close supervision of hostel
warden. The hostel is located adjacent to the
academic complex.

EXTRA-CURRICULAR ACTIVITIES

The school of Business encourages the student’s
participation in different extra-curricular
activities. Every year the students organize
a week long sports meet and participate in
different sports.




STUDENTS' CLUB

Representative’s .
Name

Council of Students’ Representative (CSR)
" [ Study Group fo Boningand nsrance 568) | Dipesh Bhujel | Pesent | 59A51

ACTIVITIES & EVENTS

The school of business organizes different events and activities at regular intervals. Some of the major
events and activities are menitoned below:

MOU was sighed between Machhapuchchhre Bank Ltd (MBL) to foster the placements and internships
of School of Business, Faculty of Management Studies. Initially, under that initiation students of BBA and
BBA-BI received two days training on Financial Literacy, at the same time the handover program of the
banking machine for branchless banking was held. The devices were distributed by the Director of SOB
and Head of IT Department, MBL.

A day workshop organized on Professional Development and Career Counseling to MBA students on
26th January 2019 by School of Business. The program was supported by Asian and Sun Nepal Life and
Green Development Bank.

Teaching Pedagogy
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Professor
Professor
Professor
Professor
Associate Professor
Associate Professor
Associate Professor
Associate Professor
Associate Professor
Associate Professor
Associate Professor
Associate Professor
Associate Professor
Associate Professor
Assistant. Professor
Assistant. Professor
Assistant. Professor
Assistant. Professor
Assistant. Professor
Assistant. Professor
Assistant. Professor
Assistant. Professor
Assistant. Professor
Assistant. Professor
Assistant. Professor
Assistant. Professor
Assistant. Professor
Assistant. Professor
Assistant. Professor
Assistant. Professor
Assistant. Professor
Assistant. Professor
Assistant. Professor
Assistant. Professor
Assistant. Professor
Assistant. Professor
Assistant. Professor
Assistant.Professor
Assistant.Professor
Assistant Professor
Assistant. Professor
Assistant. Professor
Assistant. Professor
Assistant Professor
Assistant Professor
Assistant. Professor
Assistant Professor
Assistant Professor
Assistant Professor
22 Assistant Professor

Hari Bahadur Khadka
Gyaneshwor Sharma
Dipak Bahadur Bhandari
Deepak Raj Paudel

Bal Ram Bhattarai
Bharat Ram Dhungana
Daya Raj Dhakal
Rabindra Ghimire
Surya Bahadur G.C.
Umesh Singh Yadav
Biswa Nath Lamichhane
Purna Bahadur Khand
Shrijan Gyanwali
Deepanjal Shrestha
Deepmala Shrestha
Nirajan Bam

Bishwo Raj Parajuli
Kripa Kunwar

Santosh Kumar Gurung
Yog Raj Lamichhane
Bibek Karmacharya
Durga Prasad Chapagai
Deepesh Ranabhat
Deepak Neupane
Ashish Thapa

Bal Chandra Paudel
Bharat Raj Wagle
Deepak Ojha
Ghanashyam Tiwari
Hem Kanta Poudel
Pradeep Sapkota
Ramkrishna Chapagain
Ravindra Prasad Baral
Shanti Devi Chhetri
Subarna Bir JB Rana
Sujita Adhikari

Subash Malla

Keshav Lamichhane
Ujjwal Adhikari

Ram Prasad Timilsina
Neesha Rajkarnikar
Jiben Lamichhane
Krishna Raj Bhurtel
Pushpa Raj Koirala
Sujana Acharya

Hom Bahadur Chhetri
Ashish Dhungana

Netra Thapa

Sujata Dhakal

Ram Pd. Tharu

PhD ongoing, MBA Finance
PhD (Management)
PhD (Management)
PhD (Statistics)

PhD (Management)
PhD (Management)
PhD (Management)
PhD (Management)
PhD (Management)
PhD (Management)
PhD ongoing, M.Phil
PhD (Economics)
PhD (Management)

PhD (Computer Science and Technology)

PhD (Management)

PhD ongoing, MSc (Statistics)
PhD ongoing, M.Phil (Eng.)
PhD ongoing, MBS

PhD ongoing, MA

PhD ongoing, MPhil English
PhD ongoing, MBA

PhD ongoing, MBS

PhD ongoing, MBA

PhD ongoing, MA Economics
PhD ongoing, MBA

Master in Management
PhD ongoing, MA Mathematics
MBS

PhD Ongoing, MBS

MBS

PhD ongoing, MBA

PhD ongoing, MBA

PhD ongoing, MBA

PhD ongoing, MBA

MBA

MBA

PhD ongoing, MBA

MSc. Statistics

PhD ongoing MBA

PhD ongoing, MBA

PhD ongoing, MCA

MA English

MBS

MA, Anthropology

MBA

MA, MPhil Economics

MA Economics

MSc. Mathematics

MA English

MA Mathematics
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Pramesh Paudel, Deputy Administrator (Account)
MBS (TU)

Debaki Dahal, Assistant Administrator (Admin)
MA Political Science (TU)

Laxman Bastola, Head Assistant (Admin)
B.Ed. (TU)

Shobha Acharya Pandit, Assistant
M.Ed. TU

Ananda Kumar Paudel
Office Helper

Shiva Bahadur Nepali
Driver

Shanta Devi Tiwari
Office Helper

ADMINISTRATIVE STAFF

Pramod Giri, Deputy Administrator (Admin)
MA Economics (TU), MA Political Science (TU), MPA (TU)

Bandana Godar Thapa, Assistant Administrator (Admin)
MA Economics (TU)

Toran Bahadur B.K., Head Assistant (Admin)
BBS TU

Jogiram Nepali

Office Helper

Kalyan Raj Subedi

Bus Helper

Chandra Kanta Poudel
Office Helper
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